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Lay Training Team 
 

Director of Lay Training:   Lay Training Administrator: 
Revd Dr Hayley Matthews   Carol Stenner 
hayley.matthews@leeds.anglican.org  carol.stenner@leeds.anglican.org   

 
Lay Training Officer: Bradford Area  Lay Training Officer: Huddersfield & Wakefield Area 
Sharon Bavington    Mandy Aspland 
sharon.bavington@leeds.anglican.org  mandy.aspland@leeds.anglican.org  

 
Lay Training Officer: Leeds Area  Lay Training Officer: Ripon Area 
Revd Angela Hannafin    Revd Ruth Newton 
angela.hannafin@leeds.anglican.org  ruth.newton@leeds.anglican.org  

  
         

   
     

Pastoral Conversations Level 1  
“We can sometimes feel powerless to help but 

an effective pastoral conversation can help 
more than we know.” 

“th  Bibl  ll i  Ch h i  i l   
          

  
          

 

  

For those engaged in pastoral care teams or who 
feel called to provide “a listening ear.”  

For further information please see the  
new digital learning platform for the Diocese learning.leeds.anglican.org 

 
Tuesday 23rd October 2018  

7pm-9pm 
  

 St Mary’s Church 
Station Road 

Richmond 
DL10 7AQ 

 
How to Book 

Email:  carol.stenner@leeds.anglican.org  
Phone 0113 353 0281 

learning.leeds.anglican.org  
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